
General $1,722,708
Capital Outlay $2,960,648
Special Education $68,351

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.443
Capital Outlay $2.147

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,252,927
$100,972

$95,942

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,449,841Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $302,311,381
Owner Occupied $589,672,518
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $198,075,086

Total $1,090,058,985

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.9
27.0%

60.1

$56,416Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 578.911
9-12 269.118

603.596
280.720

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 848.029 884.316

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 888

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 69

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 15.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.9%

68

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 195

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 888

Educational Funds $10,730

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 896.73

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

40

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.0
22.8
21.3

22.3
22.4

140

2024-2025 Profile of Canton 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013-1299

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,099

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $482,205
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,281,276
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,356,174
$37,898

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $5,683
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $434,193

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $3,653,091
County $29,260

State $3,452,989
Federal $185,676
Total $7,321,016

$2,299,724
$0
$0

$131,474

$1,634,574
$0

$197,014
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,431,198 $1,831,588

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$540,332
$944,683

$511,991
$9,295

$122,943
$382

$74,067
$6,310

$0
$0

$516,136
$56,554

$254,601
$117,827

$77,157
$0

$455,444
$0

$0

$273,919

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$250,273 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$906,856 $537,722 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,127,792

$0
$0

$382,365
$568,578
$148,733

$0
$320,171

$30,160
$0
$0

$5,000
$0

$210,153

$941,590
$0
$0

$114,537
$245,515

$49,202
$0

$112,942
$7,325

$0
$0

$682
$0

$24,334

$439,891
$37,898

$0
$277,995

$63,594
$32,096

$0
$685,182
$563,743
$470,334

$0
$0
$0

$166,000

$401,259
$0
$0

$138,274
$5,451

$19,416
$0

$204,018
$61,987
$16,906

$0
$0
$0

$90,261

$0
$0
$0

$2,760
$0
$0
$0

$122,265
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$837
$0
$0

$1,946
$179,754

$826
$0
$0
$0

$5,085
$0
$0

$998,341
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$517,761 $476,719

$7,884,581 $1,588,033 $1,843,656Total Expenditures

$5,792,952 $1,496,127 $2,736,732 $937,572 $125,024 $1,186,789


