



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Canton 41-1

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013-1299

Home County: Lincoln

Area in Square Miles: 195

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	888
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	888
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	896.73
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	69
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	140
% Special Needs Students*	15.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.6%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	95.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.8
Number of Graduates	68

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,416	
Avg Years of Experience	14.9	
% with Advanced Degrees	27.0%	
Certified Instructional Staff	60.1	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.3
Math	22.8
Reading	23.0
Science	22.3
Composite Score	22.4
Number Tested	40

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,099

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	578.911	603.596
9-12	269.118	280.720
Total	848.029	884.316

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$3,252,927
Special Education	\$100,972
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$95,942
Total State Aid	\$3,449,841

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,722,708
Capital Outlay	\$2,960,648
Special Education	\$68,351
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,730

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$302,311,381
Owner Occupied	\$589,672,518
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$198,075,086
Total	\$1,090,058,985

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.147
Bond Redemption	\$0.443

Canton 41-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$3,653,091	\$2,299,724	\$1,634,574
County	\$29,260	\$0	\$0
State	\$3,452,989	\$0	\$197,014
Federal	\$185,676	\$131,474	\$0
Total	\$7,321,016	\$2,431,198	\$1,831,588

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$455,444	\$482,205
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$517,761	\$476,719
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$4,281,276	\$273,919	\$1,356,174
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$37,898
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$540,332	\$122,943	\$254,601
Administration Services	\$944,683	\$382	\$117,827
Fiscal Services	\$250,273	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$906,856	\$537,722	\$0
Transportation Services	\$511,991	\$74,067	\$77,157
Other Support Services	\$9,295	\$6,310	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,683	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$516,136	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$434,193	\$56,554	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$7,884,581	\$1,588,033	\$1,843,656

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,127,792	\$941,590	\$439,891	\$401,259	\$0	\$837
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$37,898	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$382,365	\$114,537	\$277,995	\$138,274	\$2,760	\$1,946
Administration Services	\$568,578	\$245,515	\$63,594	\$5,451	\$0	\$179,754
Fiscal Services	\$148,733	\$49,202	\$32,096	\$19,416	\$0	\$826
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$320,171	\$112,942	\$685,182	\$204,018	\$122,265	\$0
Transportation Services	\$30,160	\$7,325	\$563,743	\$61,987	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$470,334	\$16,906	\$0	\$5,085
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,000	\$682	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$998,341
Co-Curricular	\$210,153	\$24,334	\$166,000	\$90,261	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,792,952	\$1,496,127	\$2,736,732	\$937,572	\$125,024	\$1,186,789

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.